
Cumulative Results Report

Run Time
Run Date

9:46 PM
03/03/2026

CALLAHAN COUNTY, TEXAS

PRIMARY ELECTION

3/3/2026
Page 1

Unofficial Results
Registered Voters
2870 of 0 = 0.00%

Precincts Reporting
0 of 8 = 0.00%

United States Senator - DEMOCRATIC PARTY
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
Jasmine Crockett 3 42.86% 39 28.47% 48 45.71% 90 36.14%
James Talarico 4 57.14% 97 70.80% 54 51.43% 155 62.25%
Ahmad R. Hassan 0 0.00% 1 0.73% 3 2.86% 4 1.61%

Cast Votes: 7 100.00% 137 100.00% 105 100.00% 249 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

United States Representative, District No. 19 - DEMOCRATIC PARTY
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
Kyle Rable 1 100.00% 17 100.00% 6 100.00% 24 100.00%

Cast Votes: 1 100.00% 17 100.00% 6 100.00% 24 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 2 0 2
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

United States Representative, District No. 25 - DEMOCRATIC PARTY
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
William Marks 5 83.33% 64 66.67% 42 47.73% 111 58.42%
Dione Sims 1 16.67% 32 33.33% 46 52.27% 79 41.58%

Cast Votes: 6 100.00% 96 100.00% 88 100.00% 190 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 22 11 33
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

Governor - DEMOCRATIC PARTY
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
Bobby Cole 2 28.57% 24 19.20% 11 11.46% 37 16.23%
Chris Bell 0 0.00% 9 7.20% 8 8.33% 17 7.46%
Angela "TíaAngie" Villescaz 0 0.00% 8 6.40% 8 8.33% 16 7.02%
Carlton W. Hart 0 0.00% 4 3.20% 4 4.17% 8 3.51%
Zach Vance 0 0.00% 3 2.40% 1 1.04% 4 1.75%
Jose Navarro Balbuena 0 0.00% 3 2.40% 6 6.25% 9 3.95%
Gina Hinojosa 4 57.14% 65 52.00% 45 46.88% 114 50.00%
Andrew White 0 0.00% 8 6.40% 6 6.25% 14 6.14%
Patricia Abrego 1 14.29% 1 0.80% 7 7.29% 9 3.95%

Cast Votes: 7 100.00% 125 100.00% 96 100.00% 228 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 12 9 21
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0
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Lieutenant Governor - DEMOCRATIC PARTY
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
Vikki Goodwin 4 57.14% 71 62.83% 38 41.30% 113 53.30%
Courtney Head 3 42.86% 27 23.89% 20 21.74% 50 23.58%
Marcos Isaias Velez 0 0.00% 15 13.27% 34 36.96% 49 23.11%

Cast Votes: 7 100.00% 113 100.00% 92 100.00% 212 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 24 13 37
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

Attorney General - DEMOCRATIC PARTY
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
Nathan Johnson 3 42.86% 61 54.95% 48 54.55% 112 54.37%
Joe Jaworski 4 57.14% 30 27.03% 32 36.36% 66 32.04%
Anthony "Tony" Box 0 0.00% 20 18.02% 8 9.09% 28 13.59%

Cast Votes: 7 100.00% 111 100.00% 88 100.00% 206 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 26 17 43
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

Comptroller of Public Accounts - DEMOCRATIC PARTY
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
Michael Lange 1 14.29% 24 20.87% 19 21.59% 44 20.95%
Sarah Eckhardt 6 85.71% 82 71.30% 64 72.73% 152 72.38%
Savant Moore 0 0.00% 9 7.83% 5 5.68% 14 6.67%

Cast Votes: 7 100.00% 115 100.00% 88 100.00% 210 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 22 17 39
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

Commissioner of the General Land Office - DEMOCRATIC PARTY
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
Jose Loya 5 71.43% 61 53.51% 48 54.55% 114 54.55%
Benjamin Flores 2 28.57% 53 46.49% 40 45.45% 95 45.45%

Cast Votes: 7 100.00% 114 100.00% 88 100.00% 209 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 23 17 40
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0
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Commissioner of Agriculture - DEMOCRATIC PARTY
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
Clayton Tucker 5 100.00% 119 100.00% 92 100.00% 216 100.00%

Cast Votes: 5 100.00% 119 100.00% 92 100.00% 216 100.00%

Undervotes: 2 18 13 33
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

Railroad Commissioner - DEMOCRATIC PARTY
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
Jon Rosenthal 5 100.00% 115 100.00% 91 100.00% 211 100.00%

Cast Votes: 5 100.00% 115 100.00% 91 100.00% 211 100.00%

Undervotes: 2 22 14 38
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

Chief Justice, Supreme Court - DEMOCRATIC PARTY
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
Maggie Ellis 6 85.71% 91 79.13% 69 75.82% 166 77.93%
Cory L. Carlyle 1 14.29% 24 20.87% 22 24.18% 47 22.07%

Cast Votes: 7 100.00% 115 100.00% 91 100.00% 213 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 22 14 36
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

Justice, Supreme Court, Place 2 Unexpired Term - DEMOCRATIC PARTY
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
Chari Kelly 5 100.00% 110 100.00% 91 100.00% 206 100.00%

Cast Votes: 5 100.00% 110 100.00% 91 100.00% 206 100.00%

Undervotes: 2 27 14 43
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

Justice, Supreme Court, Place 7 - DEMOCRATIC PARTY
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
Kristen Hawkins 7 100.00% 81 73.64% 72 76.60% 160 75.83%
Gordon Goodman 0 0.00% 29 26.36% 22 23.40% 51 24.17%

Cast Votes: 7 100.00% 110 100.00% 94 100.00% 211 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 27 11 38
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0
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Justice, Supreme Court, Place 8 - DEMOCRATIC PARTY
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
Gisela D. Triana 5 100.00% 113 100.00% 93 100.00% 211 100.00%

Cast Votes: 5 100.00% 113 100.00% 93 100.00% 211 100.00%

Undervotes: 2 24 12 38
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

Judge, Court of Criminal Appeals, Place 3 - DEMOCRATIC PARTY
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
Okey Anyiam 5 100.00% 108 100.00% 87 100.00% 200 100.00%

Cast Votes: 5 100.00% 108 100.00% 87 100.00% 200 100.00%

Undervotes: 2 29 18 49
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

Judge, Court of Criminal Appeals,  Place 4 - DEMOCRATIC PARTY
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
Audra Riley 5 100.00% 111 100.00% 89 100.00% 205 100.00%

Cast Votes: 5 100.00% 111 100.00% 89 100.00% 205 100.00%

Undervotes: 2 26 16 44
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

Judge, Court of Criminal Appeals, Place 9 - DEMOCRATIC PARTY
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
Holly Taylor 5 100.00% 113 100.00% 90 100.00% 208 100.00%

Cast Votes: 5 100.00% 113 100.00% 90 100.00% 208 100.00%

Undervotes: 2 24 15 41
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

State Representative,  District No. 71 - DEMOCRATIC PARTY
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
Diana Luna 5 100.00% 111 100.00% 91 100.00% 207 100.00%

Cast Votes: 5 100.00% 111 100.00% 91 100.00% 207 100.00%

Undervotes: 2 26 14 42
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0
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United States Senator - REPUBLICAN PARTY
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
Wesley Hunt 2 3.85% 160 10.69% 120 12.22% 282 11.14%
Sara Canady 0 0.00% 35 2.34% 12 1.22% 47 1.86%
John Cornyn 32 61.54% 655 43.75% 438 44.60% 1,125 44.45%
Gulrez "Gus" Khan 3 5.77% 6 0.40% 2 0.20% 11 0.43%
John O. Adefope 0 0.00% 3 0.20% 4 0.41% 7 0.28%
Anna Bender 0 0.00% 8 0.53% 10 1.02% 18 0.71%
Virgil John Bierschwale 1 1.92% 5 0.33% 1 0.10% 7 0.28%
Ken Paxton 14 26.92% 625 41.75% 395 40.22% 1,034 40.85%

Cast Votes: 52 100.00% 1,497 100.00% 982 100.00% 2,531 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 45 45 90
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

United States Representative, District No. 19 - REPUBLICAN PARTY
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
Jason Corley 0 0.00% 24 14.46% 8 11.27% 32 13.39%
Tom Sell 0 0.00% 57 34.34% 21 29.58% 78 32.64%
Ryan Zink 0 0.00% 4 2.41% 1 1.41% 5 2.09%
Abraham Enriquez 2 100.00% 11 6.63% 10 14.08% 23 9.62%
James Bob Barbee 0 0.00% 5 3.01% 8 11.27% 13 5.44%
Donald R May 0 0.00% 19 11.45% 7 9.86% 26 10.88%
Matt Smith 0 0.00% 46 27.71% 16 22.54% 62 25.94%

Cast Votes: 2 100.00% 166 100.00% 71 100.00% 239 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 14 10 24
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

United States Representative, District No. 25 - REPUBLICAN PARTY
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
Roger Williams 43 100.00% 1,120 100.00% 768 100.00% 1,931 100.00%

Cast Votes: 43 100.00% 1,120 100.00% 768 100.00% 1,931 100.00%

Undervotes: 7 242 178 427
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0
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Chief Justice, 15th Court of Appeals District - DEMOCRATIC PARTY
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
Jerry Zimmerer 5 100.00% 108 100.00% 89 100.00% 202 100.00%

Cast Votes: 5 100.00% 108 100.00% 89 100.00% 202 100.00%

Undervotes: 2 29 16 47
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

Justice, 15th Court of Appeals District, Place No. 2 - DEMOCRATIC PARTY
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
Tom Baker 5 100.00% 110 100.00% 90 100.00% 205 100.00%

Cast Votes: 5 100.00% 110 100.00% 90 100.00% 205 100.00%

Undervotes: 2 27 15 44
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

Justice, 15th Court of Appeals District, Place No. 3 - DEMOCRATIC PARTY
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
Marc M. Meyer 5 100.00% 109 100.00% 88 100.00% 202 100.00%

Cast Votes: 5 100.00% 109 100.00% 88 100.00% 202 100.00%

Undervotes: 2 28 17 47
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

Governor - REPUBLICAN PARTY
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
Charles Andrew Crouch 2 3.85% 23 1.54% 17 1.70% 42 1.65%
Stephen Samuelson 0 0.00% 5 0.34% 7 0.70% 12 0.47%
Ronnie Tullos 1 1.92% 2 0.13% 1 0.10% 4 0.16%
Greg Abbott 44 84.62% 1,225 82.27% 814 81.48% 2,083 82.01%
Evelyn Brooks 0 0.00% 26 1.75% 18 1.80% 44 1.73%
Pete "Doc" Chambers 4 7.69% 189 12.69% 120 12.01% 313 12.32%
Nathaniel Welch 0 0.00% 7 0.47% 4 0.40% 11 0.43%
Arturo Espinosa 0 0.00% 7 0.47% 11 1.10% 18 0.71%
R.F. "Bob" Achgill 0 0.00% 1 0.07% 1 0.10% 2 0.08%
Mark V. Goloby 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.10% 1 0.04%
Kenneth Hyde 1 1.92% 4 0.27% 5 0.50% 10 0.39%

Cast Votes: 52 100.00% 1,489 100.00% 999 100.00% 2,540 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 53 28 81
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0
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Lieutenant Governor - REPUBLICAN PARTY
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
Timothy Mabry 7 13.73% 185 12.91% 117 12.49% 309 12.76%
Esala Wueschner 0 0.00% 13 0.91% 9 0.96% 22 0.91%
Dan Patrick 44 86.27% 1,194 83.32% 786 83.88% 2,024 83.60%
Perla Muñoz Hopkins 0 0.00% 41 2.86% 25 2.67% 66 2.73%

Cast Votes: 51 100.00% 1,433 100.00% 937 100.00% 2,421 100.00%

Undervotes: 1 109 90 200
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

Attorney General - REPUBLICAN PARTY
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
Mayes Middleton 15 28.85% 438 31.97% 294 32.59% 747 32.14%
Aaron Reitz 6 11.54% 178 12.99% 113 12.53% 297 12.78%
Joan Huffman 3 5.77% 270 19.71% 210 23.28% 483 20.78%
Chip Roy 28 53.85% 484 35.33% 285 31.60% 797 34.29%

Cast Votes: 52 100.00% 1,370 100.00% 902 100.00% 2,324 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 172 125 297
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

Comptroller of Public Accounts - REPUBLICAN PARTY
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
Christi Craddick 29 58.00% 391 27.77% 214 23.11% 634 26.59%
Don Huffines 12 24.00% 648 46.02% 473 51.08% 1,133 47.53%
Michael Berlanga 0 0.00% 21 1.49% 16 1.73% 37 1.55%
Kelly Hancock 9 18.00% 348 24.72% 223 24.08% 580 24.33%

Cast Votes: 50 100.00% 1,408 100.00% 926 100.00% 2,384 100.00%

Undervotes: 2 134 101 237
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

Commissioner of the General Land Office - REPUBLICAN PARTY
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
Dawn Buckingham 44 100.00% 1,333 100.00% 867 100.00% 2,244 100.00%

Cast Votes: 44 100.00% 1,333 100.00% 867 100.00% 2,244 100.00%

Undervotes: 8 209 160 377
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0
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Commissioner of Agriculture - REPUBLICAN PARTY
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
Sid Miller 35 71.43% 980 69.26% 642 68.08% 1,657 68.84%
Nate Sheets 14 28.57% 435 30.74% 301 31.92% 750 31.16%

Cast Votes: 49 100.00% 1,415 100.00% 943 100.00% 2,407 100.00%

Undervotes: 3 127 84 214
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

Railroad Commissioner - REPUBLICAN PARTY
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
Katherine Culbert 8 16.33% 141 10.52% 119 13.74% 268 11.88%
Jim Wright 23 46.94% 584 43.58% 355 40.99% 962 42.66%
James (Jim) Matlock 12 24.49% 278 20.75% 198 22.86% 488 21.64%
Hawk Dunlap 2 4.08% 166 12.39% 88 10.16% 256 11.35%
Bo French 4 8.16% 171 12.76% 106 12.24% 281 12.46%

Cast Votes: 49 100.00% 1,340 100.00% 866 100.00% 2,255 100.00%

Undervotes: 3 202 161 366
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

Chief Justice, Supreme Court - REPUBLICAN PARTY
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
Jimmy Blacklock 43 100.00% 1,274 100.00% 839 100.00% 2,156 100.00%

Cast Votes: 43 100.00% 1,274 100.00% 839 100.00% 2,156 100.00%

Undervotes: 9 268 188 465
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

Justice, Supreme Court, Place 2 Unexpired Term - REPUBLICAN PARTY
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
James P. Sullivan 43 100.00% 1,285 100.00% 842 100.00% 2,170 100.00%

Cast Votes: 43 100.00% 1,285 100.00% 842 100.00% 2,170 100.00%

Undervotes: 9 257 185 451
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0
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Justice, Supreme Court, Place 7 - REPUBLICAN PARTY
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
Kyle Hawkins 43 100.00% 1,280 100.00% 834 100.00% 2,157 100.00%

Cast Votes: 43 100.00% 1,280 100.00% 834 100.00% 2,157 100.00%

Undervotes: 9 262 193 464
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

Justice, Supreme Court, Place 8 - REPUBLICAN PARTY
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
Brett Busby 42 100.00% 1,262 100.00% 832 100.00% 2,136 100.00%

Cast Votes: 42 100.00% 1,262 100.00% 832 100.00% 2,136 100.00%

Undervotes: 10 280 195 485
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

Judge, Court of Criminal Appeals, Place 3 - REPUBLICAN PARTY
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
Brent Coffee 18 37.50% 379 31.12% 268 33.50% 665 32.19%
Lesli Fitzpatrick 3 6.25% 257 21.10% 189 23.63% 449 21.73%
Alison Fox 16 33.33% 257 21.10% 156 19.50% 429 20.76%
Thomas Smith 11 22.92% 325 26.68% 187 23.38% 523 25.31%

Cast Votes: 48 100.00% 1,218 100.00% 800 100.00% 2,066 100.00%

Undervotes: 4 324 227 555
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

Judge, Court of Criminal Appeals, Place 4 - REPUBLICAN PARTY
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
Kevin Patrick Yeary 43 100.00% 1,240 100.00% 807 100.00% 2,090 100.00%

Cast Votes: 43 100.00% 1,240 100.00% 807 100.00% 2,090 100.00%

Undervotes: 9 302 220 531
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0
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Judge, Court of Criminal Appeals, Place 9 - REPUBLICAN PARTY
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
Jennifer Balido 23 51.11% 334 27.31% 230 28.97% 587 28.47%
John Messinger 22 48.89% 889 72.69% 564 71.03% 1,475 71.53%

Cast Votes: 45 100.00% 1,223 100.00% 794 100.00% 2,062 100.00%

Undervotes: 7 319 233 559
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

State Representative,  District No. 71 - REPUBLICAN PARTY
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
Jay Hardaway 36 70.59% 827 56.11% 581 60.84% 1,444 58.23%
Joshua Ohlemacher 3 5.88% 34 2.31% 24 2.51% 61 2.46%
Chance Ferguson 4 7.84% 336 22.80% 170 17.80% 510 20.56%
Liz Case 8 15.69% 277 18.79% 180 18.85% 465 18.75%

Cast Votes: 51 100.00% 1,474 100.00% 955 100.00% 2,480 100.00%

Undervotes: 1 68 72 141
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

Chief Justice, 15th Court of Appeals District - REPUBLICAN PARTY
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
Scott Brister 43 100.00% 1,245 100.00% 807 100.00% 2,095 100.00%

Cast Votes: 43 100.00% 1,245 100.00% 807 100.00% 2,095 100.00%

Undervotes: 9 297 220 526
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

Justice, 15th Court of Appeals District, Place No. 2 - REPUBLICAN PARTY
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
Scott K. Field 43 100.00% 1,242 100.00% 800 100.00% 2,085 100.00%

Cast Votes: 43 100.00% 1,242 100.00% 800 100.00% 2,085 100.00%

Undervotes: 9 300 227 536
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0
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Justice, 15th Court of Appeals District, Place No. 3 - REPUBLICAN PARTY
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
April Farris 43 100.00% 1,231 100.00% 804 100.00% 2,078 100.00%

Cast Votes: 43 100.00% 1,231 100.00% 804 100.00% 2,078 100.00%

Undervotes: 9 311 223 543
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

Justice, 11th Court of Appeals District, Place No. 2 - REPUBLICAN PARTY
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
Bruce Williams 44 100.00% 1,241 100.00% 809 100.00% 2,094 100.00%

Cast Votes: 44 100.00% 1,241 100.00% 809 100.00% 2,094 100.00%

Undervotes: 8 301 218 527
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

County Judge - REPUBLICAN PARTY
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
Nicki Harle 39 78.00% 925 62.42% 535 56.32% 1,499 60.39%
Tim Atkinson 11 22.00% 557 37.58% 415 43.68% 983 39.61%

Cast Votes: 50 100.00% 1,482 100.00% 950 100.00% 2,482 100.00%

Undervotes: 2 60 77 139
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

District Clerk - REPUBLICAN PARTY
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
Kaitlin McGowen Eubanks 39 76.47% 1,020 71.43% 639 71.88% 1,698 71.71%
Gloria Garza Dayton 12 23.53% 408 28.57% 250 28.12% 670 28.29%

Cast Votes: 51 100.00% 1,428 100.00% 889 100.00% 2,368 100.00%

Undervotes: 1 114 138 253
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

County Clerk - REPUBLICAN PARTY
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
Nicole Darnell Crocker 44 100.00% 1,302 100.00% 857 100.00% 2,203 100.00%

Cast Votes: 44 100.00% 1,302 100.00% 857 100.00% 2,203 100.00%

Undervotes: 8 240 170 418
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0
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County Treasurer - REPUBLICAN PARTY
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
Brook L. Vitek 16 32.65% 584 42.32% 403 45.85% 1,003 43.46%
Debbie Smedley Modrall 33 67.35% 796 57.68% 476 54.15% 1,305 56.54%

Cast Votes: 49 100.00% 1,380 100.00% 879 100.00% 2,308 100.00%

Undervotes: 3 162 148 313
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

County Commissioner, Precinct No. 2 - REPUBLICAN PARTY
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
Jason Owens 4 20.00% 84 29.89% 67 22.04% 155 25.62%
Jeff Holland 14 70.00% 166 59.07% 162 53.29% 342 56.53%
Earl T. Bross 2 10.00% 31 11.03% 75 24.67% 108 17.85%

Cast Votes: 20 100.00% 281 100.00% 304 100.00% 605 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 20 28 48
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

County Commissioner, Precinct No. 4 - REPUBLICAN PARTY
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
John D. Foller 5 38.46% 123 29.78% 95 37.70% 223 32.89%
Erwin Clark 8 61.54% 290 70.22% 157 62.30% 455 67.11%

Cast Votes: 13 100.00% 413 100.00% 252 100.00% 678 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 44 40 84
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

Justice of the Peace, Precinct No. 1 - REPUBLICAN PARTY
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
Paige Savell 21 100.00% 558 100.00% 432 100.00% 1,011 100.00%

Cast Votes: 21 100.00% 558 100.00% 432 100.00% 1,011 100.00%

Undervotes: 5 95 83 183
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0
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Justice of the Peace, Precinct No. 3 - REPUBLICAN PARTY
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
Steve Odom 12 100.00% 384 100.00% 190 100.00% 586 100.00%

Cast Votes: 12 100.00% 384 100.00% 190 100.00% 586 100.00%

Undervotes: 1 48 30 79
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

Justice of the Peace, Precinct No. 4 - REPUBLICAN PARTY
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
Andi Holland 12 100.00% 376 100.00% 235 100.00% 623 100.00%

Cast Votes: 12 100.00% 376 100.00% 235 100.00% 623 100.00%

Undervotes: 1 81 57 139
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

County Chair - REPUBLICAN PARTY
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
Richard Jones 46 100.00% 1,265 100.00% 828 100.00% 2,139 100.00%

Cast Votes: 46 100.00% 1,265 100.00% 828 100.00% 2,139 100.00%

Undervotes: 6 277 199 482
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

Proposition 1 - REPUBLICAN PARTY
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
YES 47 92.16% 1,322 88.96% 890 89.81% 2,259 89.36%
NO 4 7.84% 164 11.04% 101 10.19% 269 10.64%

Cast Votes: 51 100.00% 1,486 100.00% 991 100.00% 2,528 100.00%

Undervotes: 1 56 36 93
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

Proposition 2 - REPUBLICAN PARTY
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
YES 48 94.12% 1,410 93.25% 951 95.48% 2,409 94.14%
NO 3 5.88% 102 6.75% 45 4.52% 150 5.86%

Cast Votes: 51 100.00% 1,512 100.00% 996 100.00% 2,559 100.00%

Undervotes: 1 30 31 62
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0
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Proposition 3 - REPUBLICAN PARTY
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
YES 42 82.35% 1,092 73.34% 744 74.47% 1,878 73.97%
NO 9 17.65% 397 26.66% 255 25.53% 661 26.03%

Cast Votes: 51 100.00% 1,489 100.00% 999 100.00% 2,539 100.00%

Undervotes: 1 53 28 82
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

Proposition 4 - REPUBLICAN PARTY
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
YES 43 84.31% 1,326 89.11% 876 88.04% 2,245 88.60%
NO 8 15.69% 162 10.89% 119 11.96% 289 11.40%

Cast Votes: 51 100.00% 1,488 100.00% 995 100.00% 2,534 100.00%

Undervotes: 1 54 32 87
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

Proposition 5 - REPUBLICAN PARTY
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
YES 46 90.20% 1,374 91.72% 914 91.31% 2,334 91.53%
NO 5 9.80% 124 8.28% 87 8.69% 216 8.47%

Cast Votes: 51 100.00% 1,498 100.00% 1,001 100.00% 2,550 100.00%

Undervotes: 1 44 26 71
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

Proposition 6 - REPUBLICAN PARTY
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
YES 46 90.20% 1,353 90.02% 924 92.59% 2,323 91.03%
NO 5 9.80% 150 9.98% 74 7.41% 229 8.97%

Cast Votes: 51 100.00% 1,503 100.00% 998 100.00% 2,552 100.00%

Undervotes: 1 39 29 69
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0



Cumulative Results Report

Run Time
Run Date

9:46 PM
03/03/2026

CALLAHAN COUNTY, TEXAS

PRIMARY ELECTION

3/3/2026
Page 15

Unofficial Results
Registered Voters
2870 of 0 = 0.00%

Precincts Reporting
0 of 8 = 0.00%

Proposition 7 - REPUBLICAN PARTY
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
YES 48 94.12% 1,400 94.28% 932 93.95% 2,380 94.15%
NO 3 5.88% 85 5.72% 60 6.05% 148 5.85%

Cast Votes: 51 100.00% 1,485 100.00% 992 100.00% 2,528 100.00%

Undervotes: 1 57 35 93
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

Proposition 8 - REPUBLICAN PARTY
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
YES 47 92.16% 1,439 95.74% 957 95.60% 2,443 95.62%
NO 4 7.84% 64 4.26% 44 4.40% 112 4.38%

Cast Votes: 51 100.00% 1,503 100.00% 1,001 100.00% 2,555 100.00%

Undervotes: 1 39 26 66
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

Proposition 9 - REPUBLICAN PARTY
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
YES 34 68.00% 1,218 82.86% 801 81.57% 2,053 82.05%
NO 16 32.00% 252 17.14% 181 18.43% 449 17.95%

Cast Votes: 50 100.00% 1,470 100.00% 982 100.00% 2,502 100.00%

Undervotes: 2 72 45 119
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

Proposition 10 - REPUBLICAN PARTY
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
YES 48 94.12% 1,394 95.54% 936 96.20% 2,378 95.77%
NO 3 5.88% 65 4.46% 37 3.80% 105 4.23%

Cast Votes: 51 100.00% 1,459 100.00% 973 100.00% 2,483 100.00%

Undervotes: 1 83 54 138
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0
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Proposition 1 - DEMOCRATIC PARTY
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
Yes 7 100.00% 125 93.98% 98 95.15% 230 94.65%
No 0 0.00% 8 6.02% 5 4.85% 13 5.35%

Cast Votes: 7 100.00% 133 100.00% 103 100.00% 243 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 4 2 6
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

Proposition 2 - DEMOCRATIC PARTY
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
Yes 7 100.00% 127 94.07% 103 98.10% 237 95.95%
No 0 0.00% 8 5.93% 2 1.90% 10 4.05%

Cast Votes: 7 100.00% 135 100.00% 105 100.00% 247 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 2 0 2
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

Proposition 3 - DEMOCRATIC PARTY
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
Yes 7 100.00% 128 95.52% 101 98.06% 236 96.72%
No 0 0.00% 6 4.48% 2 1.94% 8 3.28%

Cast Votes: 7 100.00% 134 100.00% 103 100.00% 244 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 3 2 5
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

Proposition 4 - DEMOCRATIC PARTY
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
Yes 7 100.00% 129 96.99% 100 97.09% 236 97.12%
No 0 0.00% 4 3.01% 3 2.91% 7 2.88%

Cast Votes: 7 100.00% 133 100.00% 103 100.00% 243 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 4 2 6
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0
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Proposition 5 - DEMOCRATIC PARTY
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
Yes 7 100.00% 129 96.99% 98 94.23% 234 95.90%
No 0 0.00% 4 3.01% 6 5.77% 10 4.10%

Cast Votes: 7 100.00% 133 100.00% 104 100.00% 244 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 4 1 5
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

Proposition 6 - DEMOCRATIC PARTY
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
Yes 7 100.00% 127 94.78% 97 94.17% 231 94.67%
No 0 0.00% 7 5.22% 6 5.83% 13 5.33%

Cast Votes: 7 100.00% 134 100.00% 103 100.00% 244 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 3 2 5
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

Proposition 7 - DEMOCRATIC PARTY
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
Yes 7 100.00% 132 98.51% 103 100.00% 242 99.18%
No 0 0.00% 2 1.49% 0 0.00% 2 0.82%

Cast Votes: 7 100.00% 134 100.00% 103 100.00% 244 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 3 2 5
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

Proposition 8 - DEMOCRATIC PARTY
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
Yes 6 85.71% 111 82.84% 79 78.22% 196 80.99%
No 1 14.29% 23 17.16% 22 21.78% 46 19.01%

Cast Votes: 7 100.00% 134 100.00% 101 100.00% 242 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 3 4 7
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0



Cumulative Results Report

Run Time
Run Date

9:46 PM
03/03/2026

CALLAHAN COUNTY, TEXAS

PRIMARY ELECTION

3/3/2026
Page 18

Unofficial Results
Registered Voters
2870 of 0 = 0.00%

Precincts Reporting
0 of 8 = 0.00%

Proposition 9 - DEMOCRATIC PARTY
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
Yes 6 85.71% 128 95.52% 95 92.23% 229 93.85%
No 1 14.29% 6 4.48% 8 7.77% 15 6.15%

Cast Votes: 7 100.00% 134 100.00% 103 100.00% 244 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 3 2 5
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

Proposition 10 - DEMOCRATIC PARTY
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
Yes 7 100.00% 126 96.18% 96 96.97% 229 96.62%
No 0 0.00% 5 3.82% 3 3.03% 8 3.38%

Cast Votes: 7 100.00% 131 100.00% 99 100.00% 237 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 6 6 12
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

Proposition 11 - DEMOCRATIC PARTY
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
Yes 7 100.00% 126 92.65% 97 97.00% 230 94.65%
No 0 0.00% 10 7.35% 3 3.00% 13 5.35%

Cast Votes: 7 100.00% 136 100.00% 100 100.00% 243 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 1 5 6
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

Proposition 12 - DEMOCRATIC PARTY
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
Yes 7 100.00% 125 93.98% 99 96.12% 231 95.06%
No 0 0.00% 8 6.02% 4 3.88% 12 4.94%

Cast Votes: 7 100.00% 133 100.00% 103 100.00% 243 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 4 2 6
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0
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Proposition 13 - DEMOCRATIC PARTY
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
Yes 7 100.00% 131 97.76% 101 99.02% 239 98.35%
No 0 0.00% 3 2.24% 1 0.98% 4 1.65%

Cast Votes: 7 100.00% 134 100.00% 102 100.00% 243 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 3 3 6
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

*** End of report ***


	United States Senator - DEMOCRATIC PARTY
	United States Representative, District No. 19 - DEMOCRATIC PARTY
	United States Representative, District No. 25 - DEMOCRATIC PARTY
	Governor - DEMOCRATIC PARTY
	Lieutenant Governor - DEMOCRATIC PARTY
	Attorney General - DEMOCRATIC PARTY
	Comptroller of Public Accounts - DEMOCRATIC PARTY
	Commissioner of the General Land Office - DEMOCRATIC PARTY
	Commissioner of Agriculture - DEMOCRATIC PARTY
	Railroad Commissioner - DEMOCRATIC PARTY
	Chief Justice, Supreme Court - DEMOCRATIC PARTY
	Justice, Supreme Court, Place 2 Unexpired Term - DEMOCRATIC PARTY
	Justice, Supreme Court, Place 7 - DEMOCRATIC PARTY
	Justice, Supreme Court, Place 8 - DEMOCRATIC PARTY
	Judge, Court of Criminal Appeals, Place 3 - DEMOCRATIC PARTY
	Judge, Court of Criminal Appeals,  Place 4 - DEMOCRATIC PARTY
	Judge, Court of Criminal Appeals, Place 9 - DEMOCRATIC PARTY
	State Representative,  District No. 71 - DEMOCRATIC PARTY
	United States Senator - REPUBLICAN PARTY
	United States Representative, District No. 19 - REPUBLICAN PARTY
	United States Representative, District No. 25 - REPUBLICAN PARTY
	Chief Justice, 15th Court of Appeals District - DEMOCRATIC PARTY
	Justice, 15th Court of Appeals District, Place No. 2 - DEMOCRATIC PARTY
	Justice, 15th Court of Appeals District, Place No. 3 - DEMOCRATIC PARTY
	Governor - REPUBLICAN PARTY
	Lieutenant Governor - REPUBLICAN PARTY
	Attorney General - REPUBLICAN PARTY
	Comptroller of Public Accounts - REPUBLICAN PARTY
	Commissioner of the General Land Office - REPUBLICAN PARTY
	Commissioner of Agriculture - REPUBLICAN PARTY
	Railroad Commissioner - REPUBLICAN PARTY
	Chief Justice, Supreme Court - REPUBLICAN PARTY
	Justice, Supreme Court, Place 2 Unexpired Term - REPUBLICAN PARTY
	Justice, Supreme Court, Place 7 - REPUBLICAN PARTY
	Justice, Supreme Court, Place 8 - REPUBLICAN PARTY
	Judge, Court of Criminal Appeals, Place 3 - REPUBLICAN PARTY
	Judge, Court of Criminal Appeals, Place 4 - REPUBLICAN PARTY
	Judge, Court of Criminal Appeals, Place 9 - REPUBLICAN PARTY
	State Representative,  District No. 71 - REPUBLICAN PARTY
	Chief Justice, 15th Court of Appeals District - REPUBLICAN PARTY
	Justice, 15th Court of Appeals District, Place No. 2 - REPUBLICAN PARTY
	Justice, 15th Court of Appeals District, Place No. 3 - REPUBLICAN PARTY
	Justice, 11th Court of Appeals District, Place No. 2 - REPUBLICAN PARTY
	County Judge - REPUBLICAN PARTY
	District Clerk - REPUBLICAN PARTY
	County Clerk - REPUBLICAN PARTY
	County Treasurer - REPUBLICAN PARTY
	County Commissioner, Precinct No. 2 - REPUBLICAN PARTY
	County Commissioner, Precinct No. 4 - REPUBLICAN PARTY
	Justice of the Peace, Precinct No. 1 - REPUBLICAN PARTY
	Justice of the Peace, Precinct No. 3 - REPUBLICAN PARTY
	Justice of the Peace, Precinct No. 4 - REPUBLICAN PARTY
	County Chair - REPUBLICAN PARTY
	Proposition 1 - REPUBLICAN PARTY
	Proposition 2 - REPUBLICAN PARTY
	Proposition 3 - REPUBLICAN PARTY
	Proposition 4 - REPUBLICAN PARTY
	Proposition 5 - REPUBLICAN PARTY
	Proposition 6 - REPUBLICAN PARTY
	Proposition 7 - REPUBLICAN PARTY
	Proposition 8 - REPUBLICAN PARTY
	Proposition 9 - REPUBLICAN PARTY
	Proposition 10 - REPUBLICAN PARTY
	Proposition 1 - DEMOCRATIC PARTY
	Proposition 2 - DEMOCRATIC PARTY
	Proposition 3 - DEMOCRATIC PARTY
	Proposition 4 - DEMOCRATIC PARTY
	Proposition 5 - DEMOCRATIC PARTY
	Proposition 6 - DEMOCRATIC PARTY
	Proposition 7 - DEMOCRATIC PARTY
	Proposition 8 - DEMOCRATIC PARTY
	Proposition 9 - DEMOCRATIC PARTY
	Proposition 10 - DEMOCRATIC PARTY
	Proposition 11 - DEMOCRATIC PARTY
	Proposition 12 - DEMOCRATIC PARTY
	Proposition 13 - DEMOCRATIC PARTY

